



## Financial statements for 2013-2014

€m

Domestic banking groups and branches of foreign banks	Net interest income			Net fee and commission income			Other operating income			Total operating income			Staff-related costs		
	2014	2013	Change	2014	2013	Change	2014	2013	Change	2014	2013	Change	2014	2013	Change
Nordea Bank Finland	1 189	1 183	1 %	75	-113	166 %	1 014	1 154	-12 %	2 278	2 224	2 %	-559	-553	-1 %
OP Group	1 043	915	14 %	727	694	5 %	928	884	5 %	2 786	2 577	8 %	-741	-791	6 %
Danske Bank	315	318	-1 %	233	230	1 %	56	74	-24 %	604	622	-3 %	-141	-164	14 %
Aktia	103	113	-9 %	75	71	6 %	35	41	-15 %	212	224	-5 %	-70	-78	11 %
Savings banks	122	111	10 %	63	59	8 %	38	55	-31 %	224	225	0 %	-68	-65	-4 %
POP Banks	82	79	4 %	32	30	6 %	15	15	-1 %	129	124	4 %	-37	-37	0 %
Bank of Aland	49	42	17 %	46	42	9 %	25	23	8 %	121	108	12 %	-53	-52	-3 %
S-Bank	70	56	25 %	45	24	90 %	33	26	25 %	148	106	39 %	-43	-23	-91 %
Hypo	6	5	22 %	4	3	32 %	7	6	18 %	17	14	22 %	-10	-8	-21 %
Evli Bank	1	1	105 %	55	51	7 %	4	4	5 %	60	56	8 %	-27	-26	-2 %
<b>Largest Nordic banking groups</b>															
<b>(ranked according to total assets)</b>															
Nordea	5 482	5 525	-1 %	2 842	2 642	8 %	1 900	1 724	10 %	10 224	9 891	3 %	-3 149	-2 978	6 %
Danske Bank	3 100	2 960	5 %	1 407	1 270	11 %	1 377	1 099	25 %	5 884	5 329	10 %	-1 769	-1 795	-1 %
DnB Bank	3 889	3 867	1 %	1 073	1 094	-2 %	947	1 011	-6 %	5 909	5 972	-1 %	-1 301	-1 448	-10 %
Handelsbanken	2 994	3 083	-3 %	940	902	4 %	276	214	29 %	4 211	4 199	0 %	-1 293	-1 318	-2 %
SEB	2 192	2 176	1 %	1 792	1 695	6 %	1 175	932	26 %	5 159	4 803	7 %	-1 512	-1 622	-7 %
Swedbank	2 489	2 546	-2 %	1 231	1 171	5 %	600	552	9 %	4 320	4 270	1 %	-1 039	-1 006	3 %

Insurance business is included in the figures where insurance is part of the group's business, reflected under other operating income.

Source: Banks' financial statements

Other costs, depreciations and amortisations			Total operating expenses			Impairment losses on loans and other commitments			Operating profit/loss			Taxes			Total profit (loss)			Total assets		
2014	2013	Change	2014	2013	Change	2014	2013	Change	2014	2013	Change	2014	2013	Change	2014	2013	Change	2014	2013	Change
-525	-506	4 %	-1 084	-1 059	2 %	-60	-53	13 %	1 134	1 113	2 %	-232	-285	-19 %	902	828	9 %	346 198	304 761	14 %
-851	-806	6 %	-1 592	-1 598	0 %	-88	-84	5 %	915	701	31 %	-308	-36	756 %	608	665	-9 %	110 427	100 991	9 %
-232	-261	-11 %	-373	-425	-12 %	-17	3	-719 %	214	200	7 %	-44	-54	-18 %	169	145	16 %	29 692	26 680	11 %
-75	-80	-6 %	-145	-157	-8 %	-2	-3	-37 %	68	65	5 %	-13	-13	2 %	55	52	5 %	10 707	10 934	-2 %
-85	-84	1 %	-153	-149	2 %	-11	-6	80 %	63	71	-11 %	-17	-5	226 %	47	66	-29 %	8 401	7 717	9 %
-55	-53	5 %	-92	-90	3 %	-5	-4	29 %	32	30	5 %	-	-	0 %	-	-	-	4 974	4 788	4 %
-43	-42	3 %	-96	-94	3 %	-2	-4	-56 %	22	10	115 %	-5	-3	78 %	18	8	129 %	4 292	3 887	10 %
-87	-56	56 %	-130	-78	66 %	-3	0	0 %	15	28	-47 %	-1	-7	-84 %	13	20	-33 %	4 762	3 188	49 %
0	0	0 %	-10	-8	21 %	0	0	0 %	7	6	24 %	-1	-1	0 %	6	5	29 %	1 500	1 220	23 %
-23	-22	4 %	-50	-48	3 %	0	0	0 %	10	7	36 %	-2	-1	92 %	8	6	33 %	490	576	-15 %
-2 217	-2 062	8 %	-5 366	-5 040	6 %	-534	-735	-27 %	4 324	4 116	5 %	-992	-1 000	-1 %	3332	3116	7 %	669 342	630 434	6 %
-1 268	-1 396	-9 %	-3 037	-3 190	-5 %	-1 595	-551	189 %	1 051	1 349	-22 %	-535	-395	36 %	516	954	-46 %	463 785	432 622	7 %
-1 173	-1 354	-13 %	-2 475	-2 802	-12 %	-190	-261	-27 %	3 244	2 909	12 %	-776	-666	17 %	2468	2243	10 %	293 004	287 637	2 %
-611	-654	-7 %	-1 904	-1 972	-3 %	-195	-136	43 %	2 112	2 091	1 %	-447	-453	-1 %	1664	1638	2 %	299 870	280 471	7 %
-921	-955	-3 %	-2 434	-2 576	-6 %	-159	-132	21 %	2 566	2 095	22 %	-454	-387	17 %	2112	1708	24 %	281 193	280 484	0 %
-896	-918	-2 %	-1 935	-1 924	1 %	-74	-108	-31 %	2 311	2 237	3 %	-473	-474	0 %	1838	1763	4 %	225 838	205 902	10 %

Return on equity (ROE), %		Cost/income ratio, %		Capital adequacy ratio, %		Tier 1 capital ratio, %		Core Tier 1 -ratio, %	
2014	2013	2014	2013	2014	2013	2014	2013	2014	2013
34,5 %	8,8 %	48 %	48 %	15,2 %	15,8 %	14,2 %	15,0 %	15,1 %	15,0 %
8,1 %	8,9 %	57 %	62 %	17,3 %	19,8 %	15,5 %	17,5 %	15,1 %	17,1 %
6,9 %	6,1 %	62 %	68 %	14,5 %	16,7 %	14,5 %	16,7 %	13,9 %	15,3 %
8,3 %	8,1 %	71 %	72 %	19,1 %	19,3 %	14,6 %	-	14,6 %	12,3 %
5,8 %	8,9 %	64 %	63 %	18,6 %	19,6 %	16,9 %	15,8 %	16,9 %	15,8 %
-	-	72 %	73 %	22,0 %	21,3 %	-	-	21,0 %	-
8,7 %	3,8 %	80 %	87 %	12,1 %	13,5 %	10,9 %	10,8 %	10,9 %	10,8 %
4,2 %	9,1 %	87 %	74 %	16,1 %	14,7 %	14,3 %	11,3 %	14,3 %	11,3 %
6,7 %	5,8 %	56 %	57 %	15,2 %	14,7 %	-	-	15,1 %	14,7 %
15,2 %	11,5 %	80 %	90 %	15,2 %	13,9 %	-	-	-	-
11,6 %	11,0 %	53 %	56 %	20,7 %	18,1 %	17,6 %	15,7 %	15,7 %	14,9 %
2,6 %	5,0 %	72 %	60 %	19,3 %	21,4 %	16,7 %	19,0 %	15,1 %	14,7 %
13,8 %	13,1 %	42 %	40 %	15,2 %	14,0 %	13,0 %	12,1 %	12,7 %	11,8 %
13,4 %	13,9 %	50 %	50 %	25,6 %	21,6 %	22,1 %	21,5 %	20,4 %	19,2 %
15,3 %	13,1 %	47 %	54 %	22,2 %	18,1 %	19,5 %	17,1 %	16,3 %	15,0 %
15,0 %	12,5 %	45 %	45 %	25,5 %	20,7 %	22,4 %	19,6 %	21,2 %	18,3 %